
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/23/17 1st Payment 1,384,732

2nd Payment 1,453,969
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,526,667

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,603,000

5th Payment 1,683,150
1 06/14/17 Wed $23,023,054 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,937,656 1.604 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 1,767,308
2 06/17/17 Sat $25,546,894 $52,993,437 $52,000,000 $33,000,000 1.576 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 1,855,673
3 06/21/17 Wed $22,935,404 $65,285,518 $64,000,000 $40,600,000 1.576 3.8% 11.5% 8th Payment 1,948,457

4 06/24/17 Sat $26,617,309 $78,995,650 $79,000,000 $50,500,000 1.565 4.5% 15.5% 9th Payment 2,045,880
5 06/28/17 Wed $24,082,174 $91,812,250 $92,000,000 $58,800,000 1.565 4.0% 18.9% 10th Payment 2,148,174
6 07/01/17 Sat $27,948,174 $106,686,346 $90,000,000 $57,507,987 1.565 4.7% 22.7% 11th Payment 2,255,583
7 07/05/17 Wed $27,436,821 $121,288,299 $100,000,000 $63,897,764 1.565 4.6% 26.2% 12th Payment 2,368,362
8 07/08/17 Sat $31,092,344 $137,835,730 $113,000,000 $72,200,000 1.565 5.2% 30.0% 13th Payment 2,486,780
9 07/12/17 Wed $29,999,420 $152,428,436 $130,000,000 $83,100,000 1.565 5.0% 33.5% 14th Payment 2,611,119

10 07/15/17 Sat $34,201,578 $168,489,592 $147,000,000 $93,900,000 1.565 5.7% 37.3% 15th Payment 2,741,675
11 07/19/17 Wed $31,998,582 $183,516,215 $165,000,000 $105,400,000 1.565 5.3% 40.6% 16th Payment 2,878,758
12 07/22/17 Sat $36,947,965 $200,867,082 $184,000,000 $117,600,000 1.565 6.1% 44.3% 17th Payment 3,022,696
13 07/26/17 Wed $38,366,299 $218,884,002 $204,000,000 $130,400,000 1.565 6.4% 47.8% 18th Payment 3,173,831
14 07/29/17 Sat $44,891,778 $239,965,305 $228,000,000 $145,700,000 1.565 7.4% 51.7% 19th Payment 3,332,523
15 08/02/17 Wed $43,411,468 $260,351,451 $250,000,000 $159,700,000 1.565 7.2% 55.1% 20th Payment 3,499,149
16 08/05/17 Sat $50,269,812 $283,958,294 $275,000,000 $175,700,000 1.565 8.2% 58.8% 21st Payment 3,674,106
17 08/09/17 Wed $53,595,798 $309,127,030 $302,000,000 $193,000,000 1.565 8.8% 62.4% 22nd Payment 3,857,812
18 08/12/17 Sat $70,126,388 $342,058,576 $337,000,000 $215,300,000 1.565 11.3% 66.7% 23rd Payment 4,050,702
19 08/16/17 Wed $75,034,117 $377,294,806 $375,000,000 $239,600,000 1.565 12.0% 70.7% 24th Payment 4,253,237
20 08/19/17 Sat $111,150,326 $429,491,307 $435,000,000 $278,000,000 1.565 17.3% 75.8% 25th Payment 4,465,899
21 08/23/17 Wed $119,004,110 $485,375,967 $510,000,000 $325,900,000 1.565 18.4% 80.2% 26th Payment 4,689,194

22 08/26/17 Sat $194,513,070 $576,719,844 $625,000,000 $399,400,000 1.565 28.3% 85.8% 27th Payment 4,923,654
23 08/30/17 Wed $175,293,053 $659,037,948 $422,000,000 $269,648,562 1.565 25.9% 89.5% 28th Payment 5,169,837
24 09/02/17 Sat $379,300,486 $837,158,508 $478,000,000 $305,400,000 1.565 47.7% 94.5% 29th Payment 5,428,328
25 09/06/17 Wed $350,586,107 $1,001,794,716 $570,000,000 $364,200,000 1.565 45.1% 97.0% 30th Payment 5,699,745
26 09/09/17 Sat $720,670,924 $0 $505,000,001 $322,683,707 1.565 70.9% 99.1%

Total 92,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,600,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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